
RETIREMENT FARM EQUIPMENT & AIRPLANE AUCTION
Tuesday, December 15, 2015 @ 9:45 A.M.

The alternate blizzard storm date would be Thursday, December 17, 2015 @ 9:45 A.M.
In case of VERY inclement weather please check our web page www.danpikeauction.com for information.

SALE LOCATION: The auction will be held at the Elton Goeman farm at 42184 County Road
#53 Jeffers, Minnesota, which is located from the junction of County Road #4 and Highway #30 at Jeffers, Minne-
sota, 2 miles west on #30 to 420th Avenue, then 1 mile north & 1/4 east OR from Storden, Minnesota approximately 

4 miles east on Highway #30 to 420th Avenue, 1 mile north & 1/4 miles east.
Watch for auction signs the day of the auction. Normal auction terms. Not responsible for accidents.

COMBINE - HEADS - HEADER TRAILER: 2013 JD S670 STS combine w/ only 598 sep. & 861 eng. hours, Pro-drive 
trans. w/ Harvest smart, Contour Master, 650/85R38 dual rubber, 5 spd. feederhouse; Mauer bin extension w/ bubble 
up auger, AutoTrac ready no external display included GS3 7” color  touch screen, HID lights, Tri -Stream rotor, Round 
bar concave, Chopper, Power Guard warranty until September 2016, S/N 1H0S670SHD07575226; 2012 JD 612C Stalk 
Master 12RN chopping corn head w/ knife rolls, auto. header height control, hyd. deck plates,    row fi nders, stalk stompers, approximately 6,000 total acres of 
use S/N 1H00612CECC746647; 2013 JD 635FD Hydra Flex draper bean header w/ single point connection, poly tine pickup reel, S/N 1H0635FDJD0756196; 
Mauer 35’ tandem axle header trailer w/ torsion bar; TRACTORS - LOADER - MOWER & ATTACHMENTS: 2007 JD 9620T w/ approx. 2,950 actual hrs., swing-
ing drawbar, 4 hyd. outlets, 36” tracks, PS trans., Deluxe cab with buddy seat, Green Star ready, set of 26 front weights, HID lights, over $8,000 recently spent 
on  new injectors, S/N RW9620T908045; 2010 JD 8295R MFD w/ only 2,620 actual hours, 480/80R50 radial rear and 420/85R34 front rubber with front & 
rear factory duals, IVT trans., ILS, 3pt. with factory fast hitch, 4 hyd. outlets, inside rear wheel weights, set of 22 front suit case weights, Auto steer ready, S/N 
1RW8295RCD009177. Purchased new by the Goeman’s; 2010 JD 7530 Premium MFD w/ only 1,651 actual hours, 480/80R42 radial rear and 420/85R28 
front rubber, IVT trans., factory 10 bolt duals, 3 hyd. outlets, 540/1000 PTO, factory 3pt. fast hitch yoke, front fenders, S/N RW7530P015494. Purchased new 
by the Goeman’s; JD 741 QT loader w/ quick detach hyd., JD 7430 bracket, grill guard, quick tach 8’ material bucket; JD quick tach pallet fork attachment. 
(JD 741 Loader & pallet fork attachment will be offered separately and then combined with the tractor and sold in whichever manner offers the highest value.); 

2008 JD Z-Trak 830A zero turn lawn mower w/ 60” Pro-Deck and 537 hrs; MDS SP-TLT-106 10’ quick tach snow pusher/dozer attachment for JD 741 loader; JD Brown Box w/ F1 auto steer 
and ITC globe for use on 2010 and earlier models; FIELD EQUIPMENT: 2012 JD DB90 36 row 30” CCS Vac planter w/ new disks, Row command, Precision clean sweep Martin Till air thrash 
whippers w/ depth bands, Accucount Seed tubes, dual vacuum system, Pro-Series XP row units,  variable rate w/ 3 hyd. motors, active pneumatic down force, corn & soybean, rubber closing 
wheels,  JD compressor, only used on approximately 12,000 total acres. NO DISPLAY INCLUDED. Very sharp planter. Bar S/N1PAM3630EA0746142, Planter S/N1A0DB90XKCM745141; Set of 
near new planter markers off the above JD DB 90 planter. Only used once. Will be sold following planter; 2013 JD 2310 45’ 9” Mulch Finisher w/ cushion gang, walking axles, 4 bar leveler. Very 
nice unit. S/N N02310XCD0750393; 2012 Wil-Rich Soil Pro 513 22’  11 shank with 24” spacing disk ripper w/  2 bar leveler with rolling basket, cushion gang, S/N AGCW51300CX460822; 
2012 JD 2410 31’ chisel plow w/ walking axle, 16” spacing, Tru-depth, 4 front gage wheels; JD 2510H semi mounted 15 row 30” spacing drawn fl exible high speed applicator w/ dual wheel 
lift assist, Raven cooler, JD rate controller, S/N 1N2510HVB0740150; 2011 Fast 9518 pulltype 1,800 gal. sprayer w/ 90’ boom, adj. axle, wash tank, 380/90R54 rubber & Raven rate control, 
Radar,  no display; JD rate controller unit to be sold separately for above listed sprayer unit; 2011 NH SG110 fl exicoil 60’ hyd. folding roller packer, very nice low acre unit; 2005 Yetter 3541 
40’ fl at fold rotary hoe w/ two gauge wheels, very low acres, like new; 2003 Rite Way RR250 pulltype reel rock picker S/N 03-25-0452; 2009 Wishek 862NT 16’ tandem disk w/ leveler, S/
N20050916; JD 235 24’ tandem disk w/ nearly new blades; 2013 Fast 3pt. sprayer w/ 30’ spray boom, hyd. pump & electric solenoids S/NUT3P46650513; JD 14’ grain drill on low rubber w/ 
hyd. lift & grass seeder; JD 3pt. 2 row planter w/ JD 71 units; GRAIN CART & WAGONS: 2013 Brent 882 Grain cart w/ roll tarp, Digi-Star Unverferth 410 scale, 30.5L x 32” rubber, light kit, S/N 
32020103; 6 - Brent (Green) 744 gravity wag- ons w/ four wagons with 55/55R22.5 rubber, brakes & two wagons with 445/65R22.5 rubber, fenders & site windows. 2 of these wagons have 
roll tarps; 2 - Brent (Red) 744 gravity wagons w/ 445/65R22.5 rubber, brakes, fenders, site windows and roll tarps; Parker 175 bu. gravity wagon w/ gear; MN 130 fl are wagon w/ gear & hoist; 
Westendorf running gear w/ fl atbed & hoist. Bed needs some work; 2 - spare tires and wheels for Brent gravity wagons; PIPER AIRPLANE: 1966 Piper Cherokee C180 plane w/ 2,215 hours., 
approximately 100 hours on top engine overhaul, MK 12 radio, King KX145, Narcho AT50A transponder, Bendix ADF-T-12C, ELT, Full log books and current annual good through July 2016. 
Very nice plane. The plane maybe sold via picture the day of the auction so any interested parties should contact either Elton or Larry to inspect it prior to the day of the auction. SEED  & FUEL 
TENDERS - VEHICLES - ATV’S & TRAILERS: 2006 Friesen 240 Seed Express bumper hitch seed cart w/ tandem axle, belt conveyor, Honda 5.5 hp. gas engine drive & roll tarp; 2011 Thunder 
Creek ADT750 fuel trailer w/ Honda 6.5 hp. gas motor, pump, & hose reel; Polaris 500 Sportsman 4x4 ATV w/ 6,082 miles, 835 hrs., red in color; 1983 Jeep CJ7 w/ bad trans., needs work, has  
not run for some time; 1946 IH 1-1/2 ton single axle fi re truck chassis w/ only 7,580 miles, original tires, 4 speed trans., 6 cylinder engine, needs some work; 2 Wheel 5’8”x8’ trailer with sides; 
2 - Small homemade 2 wheel ATV rock trailers; ATV sprayer w/ boom SNOWBLOWER - VERTICLE WATER TANKS PUMPS & OTHER EQUIPMENT: 1997 Loftness double auger snowblower w/ 
hyd. spout; 2 - 3000 gal. vertical green water tanks; Honda motor w/ 3” transfer pump; Fast chemical inductor; Hyster hard surface LP gas forklift w/ 5,100 lb. lift capacity, 3 stage mast and 
side shift; Woods rotary belly mower w/ Farmall brackets; Set of 4 - wagon and 1 - tractor Bergman MFG. Agri Speed hitches; 5 - JD rear wheel tractor weights; 1000 & 500 gal. fuels barrels 
w/ electric pumps; Approxi- mately 4 ton Bulk tank to be moved; SHOP EQUIPMENT & OTHER ITEMS: Holstein LP gas grill w/ SS cooking surface; All American hot water high pressure power 
washer w/ kerosene heater, 5 GPM rating, pump needs work; JD 3000 PR-3000GH gas power washer w/ Honda GX200 gas motor & 2.4 GPM; Carolina shop press; Cummins fl oor model drill 
press; New portable small generator; Homelite 340 chain saw; Lincoln 18 volt grease gun; Milwaukee electric impact wrench; Shop cart; Assorted shop hand tools including, wrench's, socket 
sets, hammers, etc.; Assort- ed garden tools; Assorted parts; Bolts & Nuts; Shop light; Log chains; Small anvil; Hyd. jacks; Assorted electrical cords; Several old JD wrenches; Portable air tank; 
2 - 3/4” socket sets; Torch & cart; Several load ratchet straps; Hyd. hoses; JD tool boxes; 3pt. head mover;  Chain saw; Assorted 6” tile, some dual wall; Assorted tile connectors; Chemical 
tote tanks w/ aluminum cages; Assorted wood blocking materials; Lawn pulltype fertilizer spreader; Tandem two person bike; lumber, Scrap iron & steel; Poly dog house; Electric cement mixer 
; Wooden beam 15”x8”x13’6”; Assorted used building steel sheeting approximately 5 to 10 sheets; and many other items to  numerous to mention.

GOEMAN BROTHERS
OWNERS: Elton & Susan Goeman and Larry & Melody Goeman • For more information contact Elton @ 507-822-2330 or Larry @ 507-822-2328

410 Springfi eld Parkway
Jackson, MN 56143

507-847-3468
www.danpikeauction.com

Auctioneers: Dan Pike 507-847-3468 (O) or 507-841-0965 (C);
Kevin, Ryan & Allen Kahler 507-920-8060 or 507-227-8528;
Doug Wedel 507-236-4255; Dustyn Hartung 507-236-7629

SALE
CONDUCTED

BY
COMPLETE PROFESSIONAL 

AUCTION SERVICES, LLC


